## [Anderson, Arline Monroe]

## Arline M. Anderson

Mrs. Arline M. Anderson, 49, 5 Mildred Ave., died unexpectedly this morning in Cortland.

A resident of this area most of her life, she was born Dec. 17, 1919, in Binghamton, the daughter of Jefferson and Irma Anderson.

The wife of George H. Anderson, she was a member of the Unitarian Universalist Church of Cortland, the Unitarian Universalist Association of Women, the Crown City Garden Club, and the Progressive Home Bureau.

In addition to her husband, she is survived by two daughters, Miss Sally Lynn and Miss Sandra Faye Anderson, both of Cortland; a brother, Lawrence Schenck of Cortland; two sisters, Mrs. Marilyn McConnell of Cortland and Mrs. Leslie Wafer of Scott; and several nieces and nephews.

Services will be held at 2 p.m. Thursday at the Unitarian Universalist Church, the Rev. Robert Payson officiating. Interment will be in Cortland Rural Cemetery.

Calling hours will be from 2 to 4 and 7 to 9 p.m. Wednesday at Wright-Beard Funeral Home.

Contributions may be made to the Cortland Unitarian Universalist Church Memorial Fund.

Cortland Standard, Cortland NY, Tue. 21 Oct 1969

Transcribed on 22 Oct 2013 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY